
October 14th 

This year all students will receive a photo proof sheet 
a few weeks after photo day.  
 
Parents/Guardians will then have the opportunity to 
order photos. 
 
   *This year photo orders will not be required on photo day* 

 

  

  

 

110 Ellen Street, R3A 1A1 

Ph: 204-943-3459 

Absence Reporting: 1-855-278-4513 

or go.schoolmessenger.ca 

vicalbert@wsd1.org 

Instagram: @vicalbertwsd   

 

OCTOBER 2022 

Principal: Nelia Husack                  Vice Principal: Russ Patterson 

École Victoria-Albert School 
We've had a wonderful start to the new school year! During the month of September teachers and students have 
focused on settling into routines and building good habits for learning. 
  
Thank you to the many families who came out for our Meet The Staff Evening. It was wonderful to see so many 
families. We hope your visit to your child’s classroom was helpful. Please remember that we are available if you 
wish to share ideas, ask questions or voice concerns.   

 

School busses will continue to be loaded and unloaded on Ellen Street, therefore there is NO parking or stopping 
permitted in the school bus zone.  Please park on Bannatyne Ave or William Ave and walk your child to school.   
 
Please do not park or drive in the school parking lot.  It is not safe and all the parking spots are paid for by staff 
members.  We really appreciate your support on this. 
 
Pick up and drop off of students is outside with their teacher.  Children are to arrive on time and be picked-up on 
time.  Students start at 8:55am are dismissed for lunch at 12:00pm (Nursery/kindergarten are dismissed at 
11:30am), return from lunch at 12:55pm and are dismissed at 3:30pm.  
 
If you need to pick your child up early, please call ahead as sometimes students are not in their classroom and we 
need time to locate where the class is (they may be in gym, music or outside learning).  
 
All of the school exterior doors will be locked in order to minimize/reduce the amount of people entering our school 
building. If you need to enter the building you will need to enter via our receiving doors, located on Ellen Street (Door 
#9). Once inside the door you will need to press the bell button to contact the office. 
 
Information regarding any classroom Halloween activities will come home in the coming weeks from your child’s 
teacher. 
  

Please ensure that the school has a current working phone number in order to reach you, in case 
your child becomes ill during the day.  It is also very important that the school has your current 
working email so that you may use Safe Arrival and so that the school can email you information. 

 

 

Does your child take the school 
bus? 

 

If your child takes the school bus, please check your 
emails every morning to check for any cancellations 
or extended delays.Transportation emails parents 
before the school is notified of any delays or 
cancellations.  
 

You can also call the transportation department at 
204-586-8800. A recording is played listing all 
cancellations and extended delays for the day. 

mailto:vicalbert@wsd1.org


 

 

School Emails 
  Administration 

Principal Nelia Husack nhusack@wsd1.org 

Vice-Principal Russ Patterson rpatterson@wsd1.org 

Office Staff 
Head Clerk Serena 

Office Clerk Karen kblatz@wsd1.org 

Teaching Staff   
French Immersion  

Grade Room  Teacher Email Address 

K  120am  Mme. D'Ottavio rdottavio@wsd1.org 

1 7 Mme. Dixon cdixon@wsd1.org 

2/3 21 Mr. Ghazli aghazli@wsd1.org 

3/4 8 Mme.Caliguiri ccaligiuri@wsd1.org 

5/6  22 Mr. Serduletz /  
Mx. McDonald 

nserduletz@wsd1.org 
kmcdonald@wsd1.org 

   

  English Track  

N/K 123 am/pm Ms. Hiebert chiebert@wsd1.org 

1 13 Ms. Walpole kwalpole@wsd1.org 

2 1 Ms. Mandarano tmandarano@wsd1.org 

2/3 5 Ms. Snider asnider@wsd1.org 

2/3 16 Ms. Sulkers rsulkers@wsd1.org 

3/4 17 Ms. Szot eszot@wsd1.org 

4/5 18 Mr. Seguin cseguin@wsd1.org 

5/6 24 Ms. Olfert  molfert@wsd1.org 

6 20 Ms. Roth caroth@wsd1.org 

Off Campus       Wi-Wabigooni  Ms. Kopytko lkopytko@wsd1.org 

Basic French and Music Ms. Rajna prajna@wsd1.org 

Phys. Ed.                                 Mr. Delgado pdelgado@wsd1.org 

  

Resource/Support Staff  

Literacy Support/Library Ms. F. Smith frsmith@wsd1.org 

IERT(Inclusive Education Resource Teacher) Ms. Tang ktang@wsd1.org 

Community Support Worker Ms. Lisa Scales lscales@wsd1.org 

 
Important Dates to Remember: 

 

March 17 – NO SCHOOL (Tri-conferences) 

 

March 27 - 31 - SPRING BREAK 

October 10 – NO SCHOOL (Thanksgiving)  

October 14 – School Picture Day April 7 – NO SCHOOL (Good Friday) 

October 21 – NO SCHOOL April 14 – NO SCHOOL 

  

November 11 – NO SCHOOL (Remembrance Day) May 1 – NO SCHOOL 

November 18– NO SCHOOL (Parent-teacher Interviews) May 22 – NO SCHOOL (Victoria Day) 

  

December 9 – NO SCHOOL June 26 – NO SCHOOL 

December 22 – January 4- Winter Break June 30 – LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (11:30 Dismissal) 

  

February 3 –   NO SCHOOL 

February 20 – NO SCHOOL (Louis Riel Day) 

 


